
SPEED POST/URGENT /EMAIL 

From 

To 

S.No. 

Subject: Declaration of Local Holidays in the Subordinate Courts in the 

States of Punjab and Haryana during the Calendar year 2025. 

1 

Sir/Madam, 

I am directed to refer to your communication(s), on the subject cited 

above and to say that you have been allowed to observe two local holidays of 

your choice in your respective Sessions Divisions during the Calendar year 2025, 

as mentioned below: 

3. 

5 

2 

4. 

The Registrar General, 

STATE OF PUNJAB: 

No. o7-Spl. Genl./XVIL.3(a)(6-G) 

High Court of Punjab and Haryana, 
Chandigarh. 

6. 

7 

All the District and Sessions Judges, 
in the States of Punjab and Haryana. 
(Except Fatehgarh Sahib and Gurdaspur) 

Dated, Chandigarh the January, 2025. 

Name of Sessions 
Division 

Amritsar 

Barnala 

Bathinda 

Fazilka 

Faridkot 

Ferozepur 

Hoshiarpur 

1. Lohri 

2 

Name of Holiday 

|Gurupurab of Shri Guru Ram Das Ji 

1, Karwa Chauth 

2. Choti Diwali 

1. Lohri 

2. Choti Diwali 

2. 

1. Mela Baba Farid Ji 

Choti Diwali 

1. Lohri 

2. Choti Diwali 

1. Lohri 

2. Karwa Chauth 

1. Lohri 

2. Buddh Purnima 

Day of the 
week 

Monday 

Friday 

Wednesday 08.10.2025 

Monday 

Monday 

Monday |20.10.2025 

Tuesday 

Monday 
Monday 
Monday 
Monday 

|Friday 

Date 

Monday 

13.01.2025 

Monday 

10.10.2025 

13.01.2025 

20.10.2025 

23.09.2025 

20.10.2025 

13.01.2025 

20.10.2025 

13.01.2025 

10.10.2025 

13.01.2025 

12.05.2025 



S.No. 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

Name of Sessions 
Division 

|Jalandhar 

|Kapurthala 

15. 

Ludhiana 

Mansa 

12. Moga 

13. Pathankot 

14. Patiala 

Rupnagar 

16. Sangrur 

17. SAS Nagar 

18. SBS Nagar 

19. Sri Muktsar Sahib 

20. Tarn Taran 

Name of Holiday 

Sidh Baba Sodal Mela 

2. Naraka Chaturdasi (Choti Diwali) 

1. Mela Mata Bhadarkali 

2. Karwa Chauth 

|1. Lohri 

2. Karwa Chauth 

|1. Buddh Purnima 

|2. Karwa Chauth 

|1. Lohri 

2. Karwa Chauth 

|1. Birthday of Baba Sri Chand Ji 

2. Karwa Chauth 

|1. Karwa Chauth 

1. Birthday of Sahibzada Ajit Singh Ji 

2. Karwa Chauth 

2 

1. Lohri 

Martyrdom day of Shaheed Udham 
Singh 

1. Buddh Purnima 

2. Karwa Chauth 

1. Buddh Purnima 

|2. Karwa Chauth 

1. Maghi Mela 

2. Karwa Chauth 

1. Lohri 

Day of the 
week 

|2. Birthday of Shri Guru Ram Das Ji 

Saturday 

2. Shaheedi Diwas of Baba Deep Singh Ji Saturday 

Monday 
Friday 

Friday 

Monday 

Friday 

Monday 

Friday 

Monday 

Friday 

Monday 

Friday 

Friday 

Tuesday 

Friday 

Monday 

Monday 

Friday 

Monday 

Friday 

Tuesday 

Friday 

Date 

Monday 

06.09.2025 

20.10.2025 

23.05.2025 

10.10.2025 

13.01.2025 

10.10.2025 

12.05.2025 

10.10.2025 

13.01.2025 

10.10.2025 

08.09.2025 

Thursday 31.07.2025 

10.10.2025 

10.10.2025 

15.11.2025 

11.02.2025 

10.10.2025 

13.01.2025 

12.05.2025 

10.10.2025 

12.05.2025 

10.10.2025 

14.01,2025 

10.10.2025 

13.01.2025 

Wednesday 08.10.2025 



STATE OF HARYANA: 

s. No. 

1 

2. 

3 

4 

5 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

Name of Sessions 
Division 

Ambala 

Bhiwani 

Charkhi Dadri 

Faridabad 

Fatehabad 

|Gurugram 

|Hisar 

Jhajjar 

Jind 

Kaithal 

Karnal 

12. Kurukshetra 

13. Narnaul 

14. Nuh 

15. Palwal 

16. Panchkula 

1. Buddh Purnima 

|2. Karwa Chauth 

1. Lohri 

|2. Bhai Dooj 

Name of Holiday 

1. Karwa Chauth 

|2. Bhai dooj 

|1. Buddh Purnima 

2. Karwa Chauth 

1. 

2. Karwa Chauth 

1. Buddh Purnima 

1 

|2. Karwa Chauth 

Durga Ashtami 

1 

|2. Choti Diwali 

| 

Karwa Chauth 

2. Karwa Chauth 

Lohri 

Maharaja Agarsen Jayanti 
2. Bhai Dooj 

|1. Buddh Purnima 

2. Karwa Chauth 

|1. Karwa Chauth 

2. Bhai Dooj 

|1. Makar Sankranti 

|2. |Durga Ashtami 

HN 

1. Karwa Chauth 

|2. Haryana Day 
1 Makar Sakranti/Hazrat Ali's Birthday 
2. Karaka Chaturthi (Karwa Chauth) 
|1. Vishwakarma Jayanti 

Karwa Chauth 

1. Buddh Purnima 

|Day of the 
week 

Monday 

Friday 

Monday 
Thursday 

|Monday 

Friday 

Saturday 

Friday 10.10.2025 

Friday 

Thursday 23.10.2025 

Monday 

Friday 

Friday 

Monday 
Monday 

Friday 

Monday 
Thursday 
Monday 
Friday 

Friday 

Tuesday 

Saturday 
Friday 
Saturday 

Tuesday 
|Friday 

Date 

Monday 

12.05.2025 

Friday 

10.10.2025 

Monday 

13.01.2025 

23.10.2025 

|12.05.2025 

10.10.2025 

05.04.2025 

10.10.2025 

12.05.2025 

10.10.2025 

10.10.2025 

Thursday |23.10.2025 

20.10.2025 

|13.01.2025 

10.10.2025 

|22.09.2025 

23.10.2025 

12.05.2025 

10.10.2025 

10.10.2025 

14.01.2025 

|05.04.2025 

10.10.2025 

01.11.2025 

|14.01.2025 

10.10.2025 

10.02.2025 

|10.10.2025 

12.05.2025 



S. No. 

17. Panipat 

18. 

19. 

Name of Sessions 
Division 

20. 

Rewari 

Rohtak 

Sirsa 

21. Sonipat 

22. Yamuna Nagar 

Name of Holiday 

|2. Karwa Chauth 

1. |Karwa Chauth 

|2. Bhai Dooj 

|. Guru Tegh Bahadur Guruyai 

|2. Choti Diwali 

|1. Lohri 

|2. Choti Diwali 

|1. Lohri 

|2. Bhai Dooj 

1. Holika Dahan 

|2. Karwa Chauth 

. Karwa Chauth 

2. Bhai Dooj 

|Day of the 
week 

Friday 

Friday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Monday 

Monday 

Monday 

Monday 

Thursday 

Friday 
Friday 

Thursday 

Date 

Yours faithfully, 

10.10.2025 

10.10.2025 

23.10.2025 

11.04.2025 

20.10.2025 

13.01.2025 

Thursday 13.03.2025 

20.10.2025 

13.01.2025 

23.10.2025 

10.10.2025 

10.10.2025 

|23.10.2025 

Morea 
Assistant Registrar (General) 

for Regi_trar General 
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